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23 1.2004 Present Honb 	BharatBhUafl, 

Hon 1 ble Shri K.V. Prahlada 
Member (A). 	 . 

vide 	) R' 7  o 	
1e"ned Heard Mr S. Sarma, 

1 	Z counsel for the applicant. Issue 

? notice to the respondents. Four .cF 	• 	
weeks for, written statement and two • 	 . 	. 	

. 	weeks thereafter for rejoinder1 if 

any. ,Notice for condonation of delay 

ay.  . also be issued. List it on 

- 	 5.3.04. 	
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None present for the parties. List 
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O.A.15 of 2004 

21 .5 .2004 present: The Hon'ble 5hri. K.V.prahladan, 
Administrative Member, 

Heard Mr.Baharui Isaim, learned.cou.. 

- aol for the applicant and z4r.8.C.pathak 

learned Addi.c.G.s.c. for Union of India. 

The application has been filed agatvb  
(' the recovery of demurrage charge from the 

/ applicant. The matter is being dealt with 

by the B.S.N.L, as can be seen from lett- 
w era at Annexure-3 and Mnexure-11 as welL 

This Tribunal has no jurisdçiiction over 

the B.3.N.L. 

The O.A. is disposed of with a libe- 

rty to the applicant to move appropriate 
forum. 

Member (A) 

S 

( 
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL:: : GUWAHATI BENCH 

GUWAHATI. 

(AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION OF 
OF THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT, 
1985) 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO.! 	 of 204/ 

Sri Hay Kanta Kalita 	Applicant 

-Versus- 

Union of India and others 
••••  

LiST OF DATES AND SYNOPSIS 

Application 	 Ito 17 

VeriflO;ation 

1Annexur - I 	 is the photocopy of the allotment 
order vide dated 7/7/77 issued by 
the Divisional Engineer(Phone), 

f ..  
Annexure - 2 an order dated 24/8/95 issued by the 

Account Officer, Guwahati Telephone 
by which Rs,986/- has been deducted 
from the salary of the petitioner 
for the month of August,1995 as 

/ 

deinurrage charge. 

Annexure - 3 

A 	- 4 

Anriexure - 5 

A copy of letter dated Nil issued by 
the Respondent N0.5 to the Respondent 
No • 3. 

An order and judgenien't dated 7/1/94 
passed by the Hon'ble Tribunal in 
the O.A,53/90. 

An letter dated 17/3/94 issued by 
the Respondent\ No,3. 

COtd...2 
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xure - 6 	A allotment order dated 10/10/2000 issued 
by the Assistant GetieralManager(PLG) for 

Assani, Telepboue C. G.N. T. , . 

	

jxure - 7 	: Representation dated 20/10/2000. 

	

xure - 8 	: Representation dated 25/1/2002 

	

Lexure - 9 	: The representation dated 5/2/2002 

	

- 10 	: The representation dated 7/3/2002. 

	

exure - 11 	: Letter dated 18/4/2002 issued by the 
Respondent No.5 0 

 

	

exure - 12 	: Last Representation dated 22/11/02. 

	

13 	: A copy of order dated 6J8J2001 	OANo129J2L 
This application is made for setting aside 
the impugned order vide No.AG/HRA/95-96/59 
dated 24/8/9 5 issued by the Re sp o tide nt No5 
and ±hereafter the Respondents may be directed 
to refund demurrage charge which was recovered 
from his salary illegally w.e.f. the August, 
1995 till 10/10/2000 alongwith interest at 
the rate of 18% from the date of illegal 
deduction of the demurrage charge from his 
salary till realisatioti and also to pay the 
house rent allowance w.e,f. from the July, 
1977 till June, 1989 in favour of the 
petitioner which was illegally deducted by 
the respondents. 



IN TUE CEJ'YPRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL. 

• B E T W E E N 

Shri. Harkanta Ka].lta, 

son of late Nibbarsha Rain Kalita, 

resident of Panbazar. 

P.S.Panbazar ,Guwaliat 1-1. 

...Appei.].ant. 

- Versus - 

1 The Union of India, 

represented by the Secretary to 

the Govt.ofIjjdiapjNjinistry of 

Communication/Director of General 

Tele-Conirrinjcat ion, Sansu.r Bh,awan, 

NevDelhi. 

• 	 2. The Chief General Manager, 

Assam Telecom Circle GuwaIti. 

S 

3, The General Inager,Finance, 

Assam Telecom C1rcle,Guwahati-7. 

• 	 4. The Deputy General 	nager(Plg), 

Office o f t he Cli let Ge ner al manager, 

Assam Telecom Circle,Gu'abati-7. 

5.• The Telecom District tnager, 

Kanirup ,Peleph•o nes,GLiwahat 1-7. 

6., The Chief Account Officer,(IFA), 

Office of the GM.,Kamrup,Telecom 

Dlstrict,Gu'wahati-T. 

contd.page-2/- 
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7. The Sub-divisional Engineer, 

Telepho neHxchange , Guwah atE-I. 

•. .Respondents. 

I. 

	

	PARTIcULARS OF THE OIWER AGAIN3T WHICh THIS 

APPLICATION IS MADE:- 

This application isagainst the Illegality commit-

ted in passing the order vide letter 1b.PLBG-11/9-220 dated 

1-8-95 and D.E.(PNA)office of the T.D.M.Gu'wahati's letter 

1\b.B/H-1/unautborised occupatiofl/53 dated 11.8.95 for reco-

very of d&tahagepharge of Rs.986/-per month from the Salary 

of the petitioner with effect from the month of Aigust 9 1995 

vide letter Fb.A6/HRA/95-96/59 dated 2408.950 

21 	 JURISDICTION OF TRIBUNAL:- 

The applicant declares that such subject matter of 

the illegality committed for recovery of the damage charge 

from the salary of the petitioner from the month of August, 

1995 for non vacating accomodat ion i1 Group-'P'the mess at 

Upper Strand Road,Parthazar against which the redressal Is 

sught is within the jurisdiction of this Honthie Tribunal. 

L IMITAT 10 N:- 

The applicant further decles that the application 

is within the period of limitation. 

FACT OF THE cASE:- 

(j) That,the applicant is a citizen of India and a 

permenerit resident of Assam and as such,he is entitled to 

Co nt d.page-3/- 
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to the rights and protectiots as guaranteed by the consti-

tution of India. 

That, t he app]. jca nt was appo into d in the Te le coni 

Deptt.in the year of 1970 and, thereafter he was promoted 

in different capacities in view of his sincerityand the 

fullest deyotion to the duty. 

That,the applicant is a Central Govtmployee and 

presently working as Wireman in the selection grade under 

control of the Sub-divisional Engineer,Telepbone &chaflge, 

Guwahatl i.e.the Respondent No.6 and under the establishment 

of the Respondent No.4. 

That,the Respondent No.1 is the Head of the Telecom 

Department and the Respondent No.2 is the administrative head 

and overall supervisióflof the entIre Assam Telecom Circle 

under whom the Respondent No.4 exercised overall supervision 

of entire telephones of Kanirup district.The Respondelt No.5 

and 6 are subordinate authority under the Respondent No.4 for 

smooth functioning of the affair of the Kanirup Telecom, 

District. 

That ,t he applicant may appoi rited as such by the 

Respondent No.4 and his condition of the service is regular-

ised by the Respondent No.5 namely as regards leave ,salary 

and other allowances etc • 

That,the applicant had been alloted a seat in the 

Type-Il Group'D'Mess(4 seated) at Upper Strand Road,Panbazar 

Guwahati-1 on 17.7,1977 as pet' allotment order dated 7.7.77, 

Co nt d.p age -4/- 
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dated .7.7,77,jssued by the Divisional Engineer(Phone). 

A copy of the allotment order vide Memo No.B/H-32/ 

77_78/18 dated Guwahatj the 7.7.77 is annexed and marked 

as Annexure-1, 

vii) Tbat,the applicant begs to state that after bifur- 

cation of the Posts arid Telegraphs Departn 	nt Into Depart- 

merit of Posts and Departint of Teleco,n,all the occupants 

of Postal quarter except the members of the petitioner's 

mess have been shifted to type-Il quarter 1b.18 0 26 and 30 

of Telecom Departnnt at lover strand Ro,Panbazar,Guigaftatj-1. 

F!owever,later on,separate quarter have been alloted to other 

members of the Mess IndividualJ.y,but only the petitioner 

had been alloted a seat in the Linemen Mess at UJO compound, 

Pa rib azar , GU 'cah at L1. 

That,the petitioner further begs to state that he 

could not shift to lineman Mess and bad to stay in the 

original Mess as the room had alreay been occupying by 

a Mess Member with his family.On the otha hand the circle 

unjon of NFE Lineman Mess Cls-C had also stood against 

the allotment of a seat In the Lineman Mess and they sub-

mitted a Memorandum tothe Respondent ]\b.2 i.e.the Chief 

General Manager,Assam Telecom Circle IJluhari,Guwahatj-7 

• in that respect and as a result the pet itlo rr was compe-

lled to stay in the Group-p Mess for long, 

I 

Phat,thereafter,al]. of a sudden,a sUnk of Rs.986.00 

(mipees nine hundred and eity sjx)llas been deicted from 

• • • .5/- 

I 
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from the salary of the petitioner for the month of August, 

1995 as deniurrage charge whIch was continued till 10.10.2000 

without any prior notice either from the Respondent I\b.2 i.e. 

the Chief Ge ner a]. Manager , .Ass am Telecom .Circ le or t he GNT 

(Ge neral Manager Telecom), Guwahat I administrat lo n. 

A copy of the order vide M.A6/HBA/95-96/59 

dated 24.8.95 issued by the Account Officer, 

Guwah at I Te lepho ne s is annexed and marked as 

Annexure-2. 

(x ) 	Tbat,the petitioner begs to state that the same 

case ias happened in respect of Shrj BaikUntha Kalita, 

Lineman,SrI Praneswar Bezbaruah, SsS,and Sri Bhabit Ch.Deka, 

B/M(all attached to GM,Kamrup )and the demurrage charge r e-

covered from their pay,has been refunded . 

ilence in the light of the above two eases,the Chief 

Account Officer(IFA)Offjce of the Genera]. Manager,Karnrup,Tele- 

m Dlstrict,Guwahati-7 j.e,the R espondent I'b.5 reviewed the 

case of the petitioner and be satisfied to waive the demurrage 

charge and accordingly recommended the case of thepetitioner 

by sending his reprentat Ion to the Rgs 	I\b.3 on 

humanitarian ground since the petitioner IS a very poor 

employee who Is facing the finartlal hardship. 

A copy of the letter dated Nil issued by the Resp-

ondent Ib.5 to the Respondent 1h.3 is annexed and 

emarked as Annexure-3. 

cxI) That,the petitioner further begs to state that one 

Shri Nripen Deka and one Sri S.Tanpli had to prefer a case 

0.0 .6/- 
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case before this Hc,n'ble Tribunal 	in the year of 1990 

against the illegal deduction of their house rent allowan-

ce which was registered as O.A.Ib.53 of 1990 and the Hon'ble 

ibunal,after hearingboth the parties,psed an order on 

7.1.94 by which their applications was allowed and the Res-

pondents were directed to pay the house rent allowance to 

both the applicants since July,197 and continued to pay 

TIRA until department allot them with-entitled accommodat-

jOfl j.e.type-II The respondents were also further direct-

ed to pay the arrear house rent allowances from 1977 within 

the .730 days from the date of receipt of the said order. 

In compliance with the said order,the Respondent 

b.3 had issued a letter vide No,STES.21/53 dated 17394 

to the then Chief Superintendent,Cental Telegraph Office, 

Guwwahati-1 by which he requested, him to pay the arrear of 

HRA to both the said officials upto the vacation of the 

Mess and accordir1y,tbe respondents had already paid the' 

arrear house rent allowance with effect from 1977 to them, 

but to the utter surprise,of the petit loner ,tbe respondents 

have deliberately and intentionally ivoided to pay the 

house rent allowance with effect from July,1977 till June, 

1989 to the petitioner which was illegally deducted by the 

from the Responde rs,although he submitted several repre-

sentations to the responnts.The petitioner is entitled 

to receive the said deductd/ house rent allowance with 

effect from July,1977 till June,1989 like similarly situ-

ated above nand two officials as per order/jidgement dated 

7194 in O.A.Ik.53/90. 

- 	
A copy of thb order/judgement dated 7 • 1.94 passed 

. . 

/4L u  k 	j<k 
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passed by this Hon'ble Tribunal in O,A.No.53/90 

and a letter dated 173,94 Issued by the Respondent 

Jb.3 are annexed and marked as Jnnexure-4 and 5 

respect ivelv. 	- 

That,the petitioner begs to state that after bifur-

áat ion of the dep art ment ,the Type-II,Group-]) Mess had been 

handed over to the department of the PostD.tring this per-

iod,keeping the 	.TsenIor  staff like the petitioner aside, 

type quarter Fk).14,21,22,26 and 29 have been alloted among 

the same other junior staffs.ireover two quarters bearing 

tb.1O and 18 belongs to Telecom Department had been allo-

ted to two Postal employees and not only both of them are 

occupying the said quarter, bwt also the occupant of the 

quarter 	: 18 had let out the quarter to a telecom employee. 

Phat,tbe petitioner further begs to state that there 

was three rooms in the said Mess where the petitioner used 

to stay.The first loom was alloted to Sri Sukumar Sarma,afl 

employee of the Postal Department asthe Mess belongs to the 

said departnnt The second room (single seat )was occupied 

by the petitioner and the 3rd one was utilised by the Postal 

department as go4own for their use and as such the petiti-

oner has been continuously Using the said rooñi(sinle seat) 

as per earlier order dated 7,7.77,issued by Divisional 

EngIneer,Pbones(Anriexure-1)wbo cild not be treated as an 

unauthorised occupant of the said room. 

( xiv) Phat,the petitioner begs to state that be was never 

occupying any Departmental quarter,but only a single seat 

Cont d.page-8/- 
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seat was occupied by him as per departmental order dated 

7.7.77(annexure-1)as mentioned above.Moreover,lie had never 

been asked to vacate -the said Mess by the respondents.The 

petitioner had to vacate the said Mess only on 10.10.2000 

since he was alloted a departmental quarter of Type-I, 

bearing 1b.17 at C.T.0.canipus on 10.30.2000vide order N). 

PLI3G.11/39/111 dated 10.10.2000,lssuèd by the Asstt.General 

inager(PLG)ana as such the recovery of HA demurrage 

charge from the salary of the petitioner with effect from 

August 1995 by the respondents is quite unjustified ,arbi-

trariness,illegal and against all the principles of law. 

A copy of the allotment order dated 10.10.2000, 

issued by the Asstt.General Manager (PLG)for 

C.G.M.T.Assam Telecom is annexed and marked as 

An nexu r'e-6. 

( xv) That,the petitioner begs to state that 	he sub- 

mitted representations since the month 	of Jariary,1989 to 

the Respondents for recovery of BRA demurr.age charge since the 

month of August,1995 which was 1lleally deducted by the 

Respondents from the salary of the petitioer,but nothing 

has been dohe by the respondents about the said matter,the 

reason Is based known to them. 

The petitioner creaves leave this 13entble Tribunal 

to produce the said representations at the time of hear ing. 

(xvi) 	That,t he petitioner respectfully states that while 

his series of representations remain Uflatteridant by the 

respo ndents the pet it loner ,flnding no altar nat ive,subniltted 

arther representation on 20.10.2000 to the Account Officer 

00 0 .9/- 
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Officer(cash)Office of the General Manager ,Kamrup Telecom 01st-

rict,Ulubari,GUhat1-7 by ihich be requested him to arrange 

to refund the whole amount of demurrage charge recovered 

from his monthly salary and also to pay the Louse rent allo- 

wanee for the period with effect from 7.7.77 to June,1989 

which was duly .receiwd by the responderts.Tbereafter the 

petitioner again submitted another representation an 28.2.01 

to the. Respondent No.5 for refunding the said demurrage 

cbarge.After receiving the said representations,tbe Respon-

dents had assured him tht his matter was under aetie con-

siderat ion for which he would have to wait for an affective 

result for some tii.For their said. assuranee,tLie petitioner 

had to wait till 25.1.2002 with a hope of receiving back the - 

H.R.A.demurrage charge fromthe respondeflts.Fiflding no alter-

native,he submitted representations on 25.1.2002,5.2.2002 9  

7.3.2002 to the.Respondent.s respectively pnayiflg before them 

to consider hisi case sympatbeticaly on humanitarian ground 

and arrange to refund the demurrage charge and fLR.A.whiCh 

was duly received by the respondents. 

Copies of representations d4ed 20.10.2000,25.1.2002 1  

5.2.2002 and 793.2002 are annexed and marW as 

Annexure-7 9 8 9 9 and 10 respectively4 

(xvii) That ,the petitioner begIs to state that after r,eceiv-

jngtbo.representations the Divisio ra). Engineer(PLG)Ofuice 

of the General Manager,KamrUp Telecom Djstriet,Guwahati-7 had 

Issued a letter vide No.13/H-1/Qrt.rent/2002-03/88 dated. 

18.4.2002 to the chief Account Oficer(IFA),GUwahati -7 i.e. 

the respondent No.5 by ithich be had reviweed the case of 

the petitioner tbroughly and found that the petitioner ,  was 

/CuUL4CAL ik 
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was not unauthorised occupant of the group—B Mess at upper 

strand road,Guwahati and he also admitted that the petiti- 

oner could not shift to the linemk. Mess as one of the Mess 

member,Sri Baikuntha Kalita,L/M had occupied the said flss 

with his family.TJnd.er  the above circumstances the petit joner 

case was duly recommended by the Divisional Engineer(PLG)for 

waiving of the damage charge in favour of t lie pet it ioner 

because it was found, from the relevant records available 

in that office that there was no fault on the part of the 

occupant i.e.the petitioner. 

j. copy of the letter dated 18.4.2002 is annexed and 

marked as Annexure—il. 

(xviii )That, evenafter lefts of 	7 months from the issuance 

of the letter dated 18.4.2002 (Annexure-11)by the Divisiarl 

Engi neer (PLG )Guwahat I to the Respo ndent No.5  ,but he had 

not taken any steps to arrange to refund his recovered deinurr-

age charge.FInding no alter nat ive,the pet Itlo mr submitted 

another represertations on 11.11.2002 requesting him to. 

refund the demur rage charge,recovred from his salary along 

with admissible interest at the rate of 18% within a period 

of one month otherwise he would be comled to take legal 

help for cheek of 	getting justice which was duly received 

by:the respondent on 25.11.2002 and after receiving the Sante 

the Divisional Englneer(PLG)bad duly recommended his case 

again for waiving If the damage charge in favour of the 

petitioner because it was found from the relevant records 

available in that office that there was no fault on the pt 

of the occupant i.e.the petitioner. 

Contd.page-11/- 
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A copy of the representation dated 22.11.2002 is 

annexed and marked as Annexure-12. 

( Xix) That,the petitioner a'so begs to state that prey - 

iously also the respondents had illegally recovered the 

special duty allowance during the petiod from 23.11.89 to 

2.8.90 from the salary of the petitioner and also an order 

of dies non for his absence on 27,1.93 and 281,93 was 

issued, agairt him for which, he was compelled to approach 

the Hon'ble Tribunal for filing an application which was 

registered as 0,A.rb,259/99,After hearing both the parties, 

this IJonthie  Tribunal was pleased to pass an order on 

6.8.2001 by which the order of dies non as mentioned above 

was set aside and quashed .Ftirther this Hon'ble Tribunal was 

pleased to give direction the respondent to reexamine the 

entire matter as to payment of S.D.A.to the petitioner ,  for 

aforementioned period in the event if it appears that 

there is no S.D.A.pad to applicant during the aforementioned 

period the respondents shall refund the same to the appli 

-cant within the month of their form.In this way the resp-

ondents have been continuously harrassing the petitioner. 

T,en after finding no fault on his part. 

A copy of the order dated 6.8,2001 15 annexed 

and marked as Annexure-13, 

(xx) 	Tliat,the petitioner further begs to state that his 

representat ion? 	dated 22.11.02 issued to the Respondent Ib.5 

is not yet disposed of and even after strong recommendation 

on the part of the Divisional Erineer(PLG)offjee of the 

General Manager,Kamrup Telecom District ,Guwahatj-7 for 

Co ntd .page-12/- 
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for waiving of the 	ak9charge in favour of the petitioner 

as there was no fault on his part,the respondents remained 

silent for which the impugned order dated 24.8.95 9 issUed 

by the respondent No.5, by which the demurrage charge of 

ILR.A.at the rate of Rs.986(Rupees nine hundred eighty six) 

only with effect from 24.8,95 was deducted from his monthly 

salary without any prior notice to the petitioner amounts to 

coatinuing wrong on the part of the respondents which is not 

ohly vague but also an arjtrarjly order. 

Therefore,it is preamminently a fit case where this 

Uon'bie Tribunal may interfere and to set aside the impugned 

order dated 24.8.95,issued by the respondent No.5 ancttm to 

direct the respondents to repay the H.R.A.de,nirr age charge 

with effect from August,1995 till 10.10.2000 in favour of 

the petitioner for the ends of justice. 

5. 	GROUNDS FR RELIEF WITH LEGAL PROVISIOI'. 

For that the respondent No.5 has earred in law in 

Issuing te impugned order dated 	24.8.95 (Annexure-2)by 

which the H.R.A.demurrage charge at the rate of Rs.986/-

(Rupees nine hundred eiglty six)was deducted, from his 

monthly salary for nonvacating accommodation in Group-fl 

Mess at Upper Strand Road,Panbazar. 

For that the respondent No.5 had arbitrarily issued 

the impugned order dated 24.8.95 cthout any prior notice to 

the petitioner by which the H.LA.demurrage charge at the 

rate of Rs.986/-(Rupees nine hundred eighty six)as deducted 

from his monthly salary with effec t from Augi t,1995 and 

as such the said act job of the respondent No.5 for issuing 

Co ntd,p age -13/- 
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issuing the impugned order dated 24.8.95 is quite illegal 

and 	i.: liable to be set aside for the ends of justice. 

For that the impugned order is primafacie malafide 

and has been issued in colourabie exercise of power to give 

undue harassment to the applicant. 

For that the impugned order was passed in a most 

arbitrary manner in violation of all established norms and 

procedures as well as the principles of natural justice 

and as such the impugned order is liable to be set aside 

and quashed. 

For that the impugned, order was passed behind the 

back of the applicant is1thOUt showing cause to the appli-

cant which is punisbive in nature and the same being pass-

ed arbitrarily without affording the applicant any opport-

Unity of be-ing heard and the impugned order can not be 

sustained in law and is liable to be set aside, and 

quash ed. 
. 

For that the impugned order was passed mechanically 

and withoUt jurisdiction which is bad In law and as such 

the same is liable to be quashed. 

For that since the petitioner had been alloted a 

seat in the Type-Il Group-D Mess (4 seated)at upper Strand 

Road,Panbazi on 17.7.1977 as per allotm&t order dated 

7.7.77(Annexure-1)andas such he has been continuously 

using the said room as per aforesaid order dated 7.7.77 

- 	 and also be Was nevef occupied any deptmefltal quarter, 

•. .44/- 

ri 
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quarter,but only single seat was occUpied bythim as per  

said order who bad never been asked to vacate the Mess 

by the respondents tIll 10.10.2000 that on which be was 

alloted only a departmental quarter by the respondents 

vode order- dated 10.10.2000 (Annei re-6 )and as such be 

could never be treated as an unauthor sed occupant of 

the said room,but Inspite of that the respondents had 

deducted at the rate of Rs.986/-(Iupees nine hundred 

eighty six )iro in his mo nt bly s alex y -we it h effect from 

24.8.95 whIch is highly illegal and improper for which 

the impugned order is liable to be set aside. 

For that the petitioner has been denied the equality 

before the laid by waiving the demurrage charge and house 

rent allowanèe to the same other situated employees which 

were also illegally deducted from their salary and as such 

the petitioner has also a right to life as enshrined in 

ArtIcle 14,16 and 21 of the Constitution of India. 

For that although the respondents had duly adini-

tted after verif$ing the relevant records that he was not 

unauthorised of the co neer n rrom for which his represen-

tations were duly recomnianded to the concerned authorit.tes, 

but even then the petitioner's prayer for refunding the 

H.R.A.demurrage 'charge with effect from Ajigust,1995,is not 

considered by the respondents by not disposing the repre-

sentations and as such the i-mpugfled order is liable to be 

set aside and quashed for the ends of justice, 

j)Fbr that moreover,the decision of the administra- 

• • 

I 
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admiUstrative authorities should always be based on the 

principles of natural justice,fair dealing and equity ensh-

rifled in the constitution of the country and does not lead 

into mental torture and harassment in a pre planned and 

tberefore,the respondent Nb. 	and 	acted illegally 

and arbitrarily in gross violation of the principles of 

natural justice by issuing the impugned order dated 24.8.95 

which is liable to be set aside for the ends of justice. 

k) 	For that in any view of the matter the action on 

the part of the respondents are not sustainable in the eye 

of law and as such appropriate direction is required to be 

given to the respondents in the instant case to refund the 

ERA dernurrage kharge at the rate of Rs.986/-(Bupees nine 

hundred eighty six)per month with effect from August ,1995 with 

interest at the rate of 18% per annum as accrued thereon in 

favour of the petitioner which was illelly deducted from 

his salary by the respondents for the ends of justice, 

reover,the petitioner is also entitled to receive the 

UDuse Rent Allowance(ERA)witb effect from July,1977 till 

JUne,1989 from the respondents which was illegally deducted 

by the Respondents from the salary of the petitioner like 

similarly situated two officials,namely(1)Srj Suren Tamuly 

and (2)Srl Nrjpen Deka. 

6. 	DETAILS OF REMEDIFSEXFIAUSTED:- 

That ,the petitioner decled that he had exhausted 

all the remedies available, to him and, there is no alternat-

lye redy available to Jirn. 

Co nt d.p age -16/- 

Mf~. 1c 	k,,J -4,  
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That t he pet it 10 rr had submit ted represe ritat 10 r 

on 20.10.2000,28,2.2001,25.1.2002,5.2.2002 ,7.3.2002 and 

lastly on 22.11.2002 to the respondents respectively,requ-

esting to them to consider his prayer by refunding him the 

A demurrage charge at the rate of Rs.986/-per month with 

effect from August,1995 which was illegally deducted from his 

salary by way of impugned order along with the interest,hut 

the respondents have not yet oonsider his appeal. 

MATTERS NDT PREVIOUSLY FILEI) OR PEI\DING WITH ANY 

OTHER CX)URT:- 

Phat,the petitioner further declares that he had nt 

filed any appi icat ion or writ petition,,.'--J  or suit regarding 

grievances in respect of which this applications is made 

before any court or any other bench of the Tribunal or any 

other authority except a representation dated 22.11.2002 

issued to the respondent No.5 which is not yet disposed of. 

REL IEF SOU GHT FOR: - 

. 

Tbt under the above facts and cjrcumstarces the 

petitioner prays that the instant petition be admitted,ent ire 

record may be called for and after the hearing the parties 

the cause or causes and on perusal of t he records be pie-

ased to set aside the impugned order vide No.A6/HRA/95-96/59 

dated 24.8.95 issued by the respondent No.5 and thereafter 

the respondents may be directed to refund of demt1rrage charge 

which was recovered from his salary Illegally with effect 

from August ,1995 aiongwitb interest at the rate of 18% from 

the date of illegal deduction of the deinurrage cbare from 

&kLf%k KcjL4L 
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from his salary till realisat jofl and also to pay the 

house rent allowance with effect from July,1977 till June, 

1989 in favour of E the petitioner which was also illega-

lly 5ieducted from his salary by the Respondents or ann' 

pass such other order or orders as your honour may deem 

fit and proper in favour of the petitioner for the ends 

of lustice. 

INI'ERIM ORDER PRAYED_FOR:- 

During the pendency of this application,the petiti-

oner has prayed before the Hofl'ble Tribunal to give necessary 

direction to the respondents to refund of demurrage charge 

which was illegally deducted from his salary with effect 

from Aigust,1995. 

DErAILS OF INDEX- 

An index with duplicate containing the details of 

the documents to be relied upon is enclosed. 

POSTAL 0RD-

Postal order 

Date  24 / 11 ~ 03 
Issuing post office 

Guwahati,payable at—Guwahati. 

LIST OF ENClOSURES:- 

4s per index regarding the documerjts(Annexure— £ 
to IC5 	submitted herewith plus one Vakalatnama. 

kexJ41CIL4—L 



V E R IIFICA P 

I,Shri Harkanta Kalita,sofl of late Nibbarsha Earn 

Kalita,aged aboutS8 years,resider]t of Panbazar,GUahati-I, 

Police Station Panbazar,by profession se.rvice,by religion 

Hjnduism,do hereby verify that the statements made from 

paragraph 1 to 12- 	are true to my knowledge and that 

I have not suppressed any. natural factsT 

And I sign this Verification on this ic th day of 

,2003 at Gu wahat 1. 

~~V-~KAA* 
I 

Signature. 
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APRE I 

1PLSAD 	 DEPARTI11TIENT  

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL ENGINEER PHONES:GUWAATI-781O01. 

Memo No.B/H-32/77-78/18 
	

Dated at Guwahati, the 7-7-77. 

Single seat acconiodation in the Bachelor's Ness 

for Group-D officials at Uppar Strand Road, P&T Colony, 
Panbazar, Guwahati-781 001 is hereby allowed to the following 

tofficials. 
Ii Sri Gajen Das, P/man, attached to D.E.Phones,Ghy. 

2. Sri Harkanta Kalita,W/N attached to A.E.Elect.Gauhati. 

31 Sri Suren Ch.Tainuli,T/M attached to C.S.C.T.O.,Gauahti 

4, Sri Nripen Deka,T/M, attached to C.S.C.T.O.GH. 

Provisional seat rent © 7/-(Rupees seven) only per 

month inclusive of Service charges but exclusive of electric 

onsumption charges, is recoverable from the monthly salary of 

the official with effect from the date of occupation on the 

tess.The allotee shall have to occupy the seat accoznodation 

within 7(seven) days on receipt of this allotment order and 
jntimate the same to this office immediately failing which the 

seat rent will be deducted from the pay of the officials as per 

departmental rates on the subject. 

Sd!- 
DIVISIONAL ENGINEER::PHONES 

• 	 Guwahati-781 001. 

Copy to :- 
I to 4. the officials from Sl,No.1 to for 

information and necessary action. 

5. C.S.C.T.O.Gauhati for information and 
necessary action. 

A.E.Electrical, Gauhati for information 
and necessary action. 

J.E.(Civil),O/O the D.E.Phones, Gaubati 
f or information and necessary action. 
H.O.Páy Bill.,O/O the D.E.phones,Gauhati. 
G.M.W.L Circle Shillong with reference 
to 	No. 	Bldg/I 529/Union/Mi sc/Corr. 
Spare. 

Divisional Engineer:: :Phones 
Guwahati- 781 001. 



DEPARTNENT OF TELECOM1VIUNICATION$ 

From : The TDN/Guwahati 	To : The S.D.E. N/C 
Guwahati. 

A No. A6/HRA/95-96/59 	Dated at Guwahati the 24/8/95. 

Subject :-Recovery of damage Charge for 

non vacating accomodation in Gr."D" 
Ness at Upper-Strand RoadPanbazar 
in r/o Sri H.K,Kalita W/M, 

Please refer to TDMGH's leter No.B/H-1/unauthorjsed 
I  occupation/50 dtd.24.5,95 regarding recovery of damage charge 
of Rs,986. 

The recovery is being effected from salary of Sri 
Hara Kanta Kalita,W/M from the month of August,1995 as per order 
of C.G.LT.Guwahati's letter No,PLBG-11/9-220 dt,1.8,95 and DE 
(? & A) 0/0 the TDNGH's Letter No.B/H-1/unauthorised occupation 
/53 dt.11.8.95. 

The recovery of above charges may please be informed 
to official accordingly. 

Aecounts Officer 
Guwahatj Telephones. 

Copy to :- The DE(P&A) 0/0 the TDM/GH,for information 
w.e,f,to his letter cited above[ 

2) 	The A.G.L(Plg) 0/0 the CGIVIT/GH. for information 
w.e.f to his letter No, cited above. 

Sd/- 
Accounts Officer 
Guwahati Telephones. 

10 
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UIARA11 SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED 
(A Govt. of India Enterprise) 

0/0 THE GENERAL MANAGER 
KAMRUp TELECOM DISTRICT 

(;UwAII..v11_781 007 

0 

 

. T. 

General Manager (Pig) 
Oio the Chief General Manager 

1. Assam Telecom Circle 
Guwaha1j78 1007 

Refund of damarage charge -- case of Shrj llara Kauta Kalita, Wireman 

Your letter no. P1 RG: I 1 9 Pt-I I I dated 22-01-22. 

. 	, 	Kindly reler to your letter cited above on the captioned subject 
.1. 

In this regard, it is intimated for your information that the above case was 
thoroughly examined amid ills seen that similar cases were arisen in respect ofShri 
Báikuntha Kalita, Lineman who approached the CAT and the court ordered for payment 
ofdaarage charge and House Rent Allowance respectively. The damarage charge was  
1waived by Circle (JUice in the case oiShri Praneswar Hezbaruah, SSS attached to 
ó the G.M., Kamrup 1'eleco,n l)istric(. (luwahati 

hence, in the light of the above two cases, I myself reviewed and satislied 
o vajve the damnaiage c1iarie and aeeordigy, recomnmemided the case on humanity 
round since the poor em plovee is !'aeinj with great linanciul hardship 

14 
.3 • 

The replesenmatiomi 01 the oiIicial is also sent herewitt your disposal 

ribl' 

fo  

Chief Accounts (Muicer (WA) 
O/o the G.M. Kamrup lelecomn District 

(iuwahatj-7 

rm 

. 	••L' 

- - 	•... a 

/ 
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UL 	I 6NCH 

oriqinal \ppliCatiOn No. 63 of 1990' 

Jato of Crder ; 
This the 7th Jay of JanuarY,94' 

1 c.-Chi rnn. 
justlCC jrlri. 	 ' 

Shri Nrjpfl JekO & 

Shri Surrn Tmuli, 

	

T€lEraPh rnn under Centr1 TelegraPh 
	 dnt5 

	

Ufficer, 	2nDzar, CuJah1t 1 	
. . hpplL  

	

Oy Advocat 	hi 	alakars  

L.. - Jpt3U 5 -  

• The TeleCO.5tt1t 1an3ci0t, 

Cuwahati. 

2. Uentrol TeLEq3Ph Qfic6r, 

'3. UniOn o' lr,1i 	
thtOU 	thu 

7 	
eC et a r y, T e tcOrfl. 

3cch; r Uha" fl, 

NOW 3tjlh. 	 . 	. . . 

	)OflU00t. 

C 

	

kdJOC3t0 	
A.K.Ch0U'Y icidl.5 

1t 

/ iI 	- 
s 3hi 	r (m 	

nd 5h ri Surcfl T 
rnuli 

1*1 

7' 	

ar TelE1 	
ernplOY° (UrouP') 	

0i'kinq unier Cent r3 1  

They ha 

Qfricer, panbaZ 	
UUèJah 	

ri 1Gr 

	

A pn 

this appl 	
ion under eCti°° 1 of the Adrninistti 

	

T riL° 	
Rct i9B COtT;pl31°Q 

that deducti0fl of house 

*correCt 	

* 7th Ju3v, 197 

vide oLder 	
r€flt a11ouan: 	

jth effect 	ro9' 	
us 

ani prays for directl°° on the resP0flflt5 to pay those 
dated 659A. 

rent allokitincel and with order to continuo 

	

piyIflUI 	of thu 

5me until thUY are accorn1fl03t (?ri . 

7,/ -•  
contd. 

-7 	
77 

, 



corrected 
Vfe order 

Rted 6.5,94. 

ntt1u' 	.1t€rs (i ,ipe-Il). iesponentS contL'3ted by 

filino 	ritt(n 	tntemcnt. Lntd counL ijr B.il;kr 

subfl L t s on ruh1 F of app hint s. Lui med 	J:Il .1 	• cir 

..K.Thouiflury submits on bhn1f or respondento. 

• 	 Lc. h to 	 UCtE ol lottel nne 3naf. ouch 

ina Frju 	u 	room in iop rttnen't. :1 rn uss an -I they pay 

* July, 1977 

.. 7/- u;icr • 	', 31. rent, but 	inceLk 	
thUi C 

nuu SL ri t 	 nces ueru .ju1uct ud • t m' deduct ion of nousi  

ent at t 	 cints was mode under the or er at 

ihore 	.-1L• 	inst t.nt 	cY :i 	JOCUl)yiI 	)Cf LO'J 

in 	such 	mcsq pyinq .40/- 	. ilul l 	Ii 	- 	;It 'il! 	UI 

to 	di2u 	Cu - ::.o dhlOJdiL-,. it 	L 	t 	 II. ,jritturi 

tutU4flbfl. 	L it 	ky 	ill 	i'' 	. 	
•1. 

- 	-. r 
under t r,ri :iui o 	PIG. 	r ChoudhU my submits tot euilüy. 

• 	
:.c-• 	

-. 
occupyinc) any type ot 	 urt 	iS 

• 	to house rent •-1lowaflC2 • Vtr lalakor 	
ubrntts thot op 1i:tL 

i 
are entitled to type-Il 1uarter and one seat in 3 four 

seated room of a mess cannot be equated with type-Il 

u3rter to uhich they are entitled. As per rules under 

5 	t -iU 	
occupyinc) GovemnTWflt accommodation untit led 

fr 

IjL •OL)011tiOflS 	
jCb1LFO1 From di'aUiflri hoUse 

rent iinuuncUS • One seat ii u Four rated room of rnn 

cannot be held to be entitled acommodati0n i.e. type-Il 

1uarter. JeduCtiOfl of house rent allowance for providiflq 

uCn :3edt was unju;tifie0. Jff'iCnt 	
were allo, , od O 

dr'u ouue rent 3llowaflCeS lthouqfl they 0cCuPYLflfl one 

mn" 	)iy::ii nL of room ch••:Lce but 	ippliC0flt5 H 	ore 

1utE 	itu of payir 	rEnt. Fr the seat, thus thumP 

O° to Uroit' J 	 an.1 this c,nnot 

0rl fl 1. i i • 	. 

-- 	. 	 - ..•• 	"i 	;•.. . 	 - -- 	- 

-, 

- -- 	- 	 0 
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A. 
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L .. 
.: 
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be allowed 	to 	sustain. 	No 	separate 	rules 	have been 	Pramd 

by the department 	regarding HRA 	for the period the 	employee 

terDporarily 	stay 	in 	the mess 	with 	short 	of entitled 

accommodation, 

Upon hearing counsel of the 	parties 	and considerinq 

the 	facts 	and circumstances 	it 	is hold that 	deduction of a 	vide * 	July, 	1977 
house 	rent 	allowance of the applicants 	froxt, 	AHR wos 

H illegal. 	They 	are 	entitled 	to 	get 	house 	rent 	alo,ance 

for that 	period 	and until 	provided with entitled accornmo'atjoi 

This 	applicatiun is 	allowed. 	The 	respondents 	are 
f 

directed to 	pay house 	rent 	allowance to 	both 	the applicants 
v1.de * 	july, 	1977 

ad sinceLixjxiat 	and continue to 	pay HNA until 	dep3rtrnnt 

3110t 	thorn 	with 	entitled 	accommodation 	i.e. 	Type—lI. 

The 	respondents 	are 	further directr:d 	to 	pdythe 	arrear 
i/ide * 	19?? 

18 ad house 	rent 	allowances 	rromLk*i* within 30 days 	from the 

- 	V 	 - . 
cate or rece. pt copy of' this order/judgment. 

V 	 V 1V 

V,1 / 	 • VV 	
Sd/VICE CHAIRN 

p 
j 

-h 
• 	

' 	 h- trt,. C.I 
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• 	 CONFIDEIAL 	.1 
GOVERNME'2 OF INDIA 

DEPARTMENT OF TELECOMMUNICATIONS 
FFICE OF THE CH1. .F GENERAL MANAGER TELECOM ;: ASSAN CIRCLE 

1JLUBARI: ::GU1AHATI: :7810079 

..SThS 	21/53 	Dated at Guwahati,the '17.O3.199+ 

I 
Sri M 0 C 0Deb Barua, 
Chier Superintezdent 9  
Central Telegraph Office, 
PanbazaGuwahati: :781001 9  

Sub:.. 	Payment of H.use Rent. All.wance (HRA) to Sri 
Nrjpen Deka and Sri S 0 Tarnuli in pursuance to 
O,A 9  N.53/1990 9 

¼ 

In the 0.A.Ne. 53 of 1990 , the H..n'ble CAT, 

Guwahti has held that the deducti.n of HI.R.A. of the abeve 

named ,fficials frem Augu8t, 1987 enwards as illegal and 

directed the department to pay H.use Rent All.wanCe (URA) 

te the .fficials till they are pr.vided with Type—Il iepart-

nental Quarter9 	
l 	 . 

&ccsrdingly ysu are 'equested to pay the arrear 

of 11 9 R V A. to b.th the ftjcials upte the vacation of the 

mess 
lJ .  

Particulars of payment may please be intimated to 

this effice early. 

1) k 3'1  • 	(R,N,PANDA.) 
Deputy General Manager ( Admn. ), 

Chief •General Manager , 
'..\ Assam Teiec.mmuniCatilfls Circle 9 ,, 

- 

- 

C.py te:.- 

1) 	The T.D,M.,Guwahati for inZ,rmatien please. 

for Chief Genérl Manager, 
L/-Assam Telec.mmunicatlSfls Circle0 

1' 
• -: 	 / 



/ 
GOVI' OF 1NI)1\ 

I )l'AR I MFf OF 1 EIJiCOMM1)NIç I ION 
OFFiCE 01: 111E CHIEF (IENELtAJ. MANAUFR 1EIJC0M 

ASSAM C1RCI1 GUVM1I71OO/ 

Y NO. PLBG- I l/J9.ftt 	l)aled ul thu Giiw hail the -JIX-200o.., (• I: 

1 l 	Ut1 let' 	I M an a('Or . 1 el ec ow A ss:iui Cii c Ic ( i iwah;il I is p1 ea5;ed to allot 	uue 	lype 	Quaiter 	bcai ui 	No. r.t.. 	at • 	 •. to u 
W 	ehc 	nf Iu 	 (1UWler No... 	. .:.. .: 	. 	1.. temporary basis, 	 II • '. 	/. ii 	 i 	• 

lbe allotee shall pay standard rent  Ouly per 	 (f Its 	5/ (Rupees . 	.. 	...) rnensein in ;iddition to necessary cliges of electricity walcr aiid other 
services with otruct how the dato of occilJution of the nuid qiuniir. 

•fl 	slaudaud but is pi ovisional and is sihject to reVisinu %V1111 ichu spective e1hct .'lhe allotee shill be liable to pay the 	jj standard rent with rcti ospective etlict or with e1li2c1 flow tI;e dale of which the 	staiidau d rent is revised whichever is later. 
'Ilie 	ahlotec shall occupy the said Quai ter within 7(siiveil) days ibm 	Ihe 

ditc of i eCcipt of thi teUer and iidimalo the date of occupation to all 
concclnld intiriudialely, titliue of which my lead to cancellation of tlii allotment 
and comiUruuahi in present :iccowmodaljou will be bealed as unanthorized occupation. 

All dues of electrical bills etc shall have to be paid/cleared up by the 
ailotec in case he vacates the quarter fbr any reason. 

' the ow tier allotment 	order t 	'>our present acconwiodalion stands 
cancelled with immediate etflcL 	 P 

Copy ür fiji warded kr irihumahjoii and necessary action to 
1. 	'Ibe AE (ULO),Cii dc olilec ,OUWAIIjVjI: lie is requested to au ;imqi, 	the 

qiiam ter to kindov1 to the mention ollici 111,1
. 	 I 

Sri It 	 .. : 	) v/tso/o the 
will ilthmale the date of occupalion to all concerned immediately 

The (3M & Etaie oWcer,kamiiip 'telecom l)itrict, (Juwahati 
'The A() (A&.P) O/u the CGMT,Guwahaij. 

5 	j} 	
SI)E (Elcctiicai) 0/I), 'l'elecow ,'I.E iitdg, P;uibazar ,Giiahiati. 

.. ..................... 

1. 	the 	du ;lIIglikiiI;Iui Cu dc ollice (Juiwahati 

or C.G.U1, . 
if-- 

j1 

I 

.4. 

CI 
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1. 

To 
The nccourit oitoe(casb) 
0/0 the Generni 14tnfiger 
Kznirup Telecom DistriCt 
lJlubari, Quwnbntt-721007 

Dated at Gu,nbLtt the 20,10.2000 

Subs- Bofund of derinrnge uLsarge reoove?ed from salary. 

Sir, 
I have tte honour to e1.eflt the foflovtfl&feV 

1tre for favour of your kind tnformnttofl and early 
necessary syr!Ilethettc order please. 

Ttint air, I bzve been alloted a single aet'eQO.'r 
.1!dflttOn in the l3acbslor'e Gr-D 	'e 'at iippO?<5t?ftfld 	• 
road P&r colony Panbaza?, Guwabntt-'l ecco!P$fli.edbT' other,. 
tbme mbers vLo DEP,OUwnbatt' a letter No. D/32t?778/1O 
itd.7 '7,19?7 and aecordtngly house rent alloUnAe. tobtQT 
ttb sent rent had been deducting from my salan'uro3U 11et$ 9  

vbtcb is not l4gal .ir...X vas 000upytflg only S single peat .'.. 

and not a quarter s  howevert from Jul.y/19$9 Qflly'$S ?nt 
vii being rsøoye?ed, 	 , 	•. 

That at? .uddrltly from the month of I*3$U5tI 
a sun of Ba. 96.00( ztupu?s Nine hundred eigbty.htZOT7iiT). 

is deducting •VI?7 month ybtab to ittli goiX4.O41frO' 	- 

monthly selaryas demorags. cba?ge vtthotit L$5*LnL!17 flQttOO i 

to !m. Hov.ver, efter one motth,I received a'noU4e'Qn .1. 
2!.e.1993 vbere I have been sbovn as nnnutb0Tted."e*UPlflt 1 

of the DepertPøfltal quartr.'  

Tbat gil', I like to reiterate that I an not ocçupyir 
any Departmental quarter , but a a1ngle sect ii oøipytflZ 
as per Departmental order ,nttoned above. )'breve?, I bav4 xe 
never been asked to vacate the M0990 So, the eooVeTy mede 
from my salary is quite unjustified. 	 • 	 I,,  

On the light of the facts stated ebolO I f.yezttl7 ? 
request you honour kindly to arrante to fu.M 	WO 
amount of demorege charge recovered from 	monbl7 salary 

and - *al@D to paIo the bonas rent el 	 pe lowaneC fo? t$ riod 
from 7.7,1977 	3u 9 9t99 	, 	 • 

V it b I bank a, 	 • 

N 	
• 	lours 7attbfL4.7  

• 	' 	iL4 ZL—'3- 	• 

( b,.Kflhitatr 5 n 
0/0 the 3 r/C Pnnbnl' 

3unbtt 

1. £,E,3uildtng 0/0 t4s 0U)4! £sam circle for tnformtofl 
• and necessary action please. 

v2, $tak?tit Vearetary $VTS r-C(1EO) Guvnt*tt for . 
informetion and ri.o.eTy aottofl. 

( I.K.Knlita) WireTtn 
0/0 the SDE v,a 

Paribazar, GuwI.i 

0 * 0 0 * 

'.•1 

• • 	 M.••h_*__d•;,.!'... . / 



1)y. 	c1lettt 	1al 

01 U tiw (• 'htd (;'nenit 
\I1 1kCIt  
(1tt _Th1t)07 

1)itt1 tt ;uwahtt the 25O12002. 

Sub:- 5u1 issOfl of ongfllt lettC 
regar(g retUt1 of % iarage ehar 

tli)UI UI) pay 

\\:h fcre1IC to the ahoV suhCt, 1 am 
1bUttmg 

d:ed 	I -2' 	th the taied 	j(Ct whicti %aS atrea(tY subiIUtt 

t) \(UU 011tct • It S hil()I% 
that n actioll Was 	itt IIW Iut 	iiiat(, as 

PhotOSt1t C0t) 	
sUI)P1i 	to UUi' o litce I IoWCCt, 1 do holW thttt 'OU 

4111 1 ( 1 b& iUd cfl0U 	tkC 	
aCtit)11 for tI% StUt tS I ani iacflg 	- 

NV 

t0itCtI dtt1tCU115 	
1rrIagi cetCUIUIIY of tuy dauIlteE 

anIdng N , O jt sir ti aiitidPti0fl 

\ 0UI taith1utI, 

(IIar1 	1tt 1alitt) 

/o the SDE, F/C 
Panbaiar, GU%ah 

to-Us. ;enerat Mam1 	(ot olo the 

(1uaItItL br layoUt 01 tWC. ac1}II please  

10 

--- -- - 	 - 
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flrui 	('roper c,n; 	 . 	.. 	 .. 

Dated at Giwahatj, the 05.02.2002 . 	. 	 . 

•'- 

Sub:. 	Iequest for r:l of demarage chorq
, Sir, 

With due 	
I have the hono• t rresen( the foli&ing few lines for .. ía' our °f)otir kind fo,,,,011 and 5Yn)patheU ordcr p'ease 

d. 
 

That Sir, 	i1 been allotted a scat 	th 	II Cr. D Mess (4 seated) at Upper S(run 	flA2nr, Guwahgtj — Ls t;e Year 1977 and all the taco have 	:. 
cIborntcIy e1,laled in my earlier

ppilcAt1ofl5 

That Sir, :!ie, blfurcatio0 of the Posh & 
T:gj15 Depti Into Department of ,. 

Post5 and l)epartment of Tekeoni I had l"On allotted a seat in the Lineman Mes,s,r, 
• at CTO 

compoufd , Panbazar, Guwahatl..i 
 I That Sir, I ctuId not shift to Ltoernan Mess 

as the room had already been 	 •• Occupying by 
some other person with his raxni:y. On the other hand, the 

	.. 	

•. 

Divisional BrancI of NyJ'E Lineman & CIas%.0 union had Ttlso stood against th e  order of lfotntent of a seat In the Lineman Mess and they 
submIej a lnemorsndum to you in this respect. 	

I That Sir ; 	ki'a other n1embo of the
thired h 	 Aept yl elf where I was aying, 

ave bee:i 	
to some other quarter, 	

m 	 th 
 

5. 	That Sir, ucr i)-i
furcation of the Depti the Type 11 Cr. D Mess has been handed over to t)eptt ori'c.ç 	There wg 	O) in Itie $;ti Mess and accordingly 

the Post; 	
has aulo(( 	morn to Shrl 	urn Sharrna, an 

cn)pioy 	'j 	)epar(rnen( The 2. 	om was occupiçi byrne and the 3rd, one was used by the 
PotaI Deptt. a.s go-down I Or their use 

6, 	That Sir, no nc 	served to me for recovery of demarrage charg 

7. 	

either b e rmce of the CCMF, 	er GMT, tu'j'ahaU 	
e and HRA 

 
That Sir. 	

was happcned 	p 	of Shri Biztha 	Lineman, 
;ij Pr fleSv,ar Itezbai- 	

SSS and Shri Dhixbit Ch. Deka, RIM (411 att.achJ to CM, Kaf..rup) rnd the danarage Charge tocf)v,rud from their pay, has bo reflindeci . Offly my ease Is not Settled so !r 	 on  

All 

, 

R ,L' 

-. 
11 

1• 

.. 

•l1 

To 

The Dy. Genera! Manager (Piq) 
0/0 the Cidef General Miiag,-
A.ssam 'r..r,.,..... 

I, 

• 1 

p 	 -a 

, t 	I , 

jyT 
p 
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On the flght of the ra;-ts stated above, T most fervntl> requectyourhonour1dndlyth, 	e 

	

'-consIder my case sympathetIcally on humanity gro'id and arrange to refund me the demarag("charge' 	. 

and HRA for which act of your kind ness I shall remain ever grateftl to you 

rlisdng you th 	nly looking forward 	
I, 

: 	t- 	
,. 	• 	. 

4 . 

' i  

Yours faithftiIly, 	 .. 

	

I 	
.. 	•: 

	

- 	 •i' , 	,• 	I' 

) 	 (H?.rH KLlta Kalita) 	 4 

• 

	

	 Yia'tman 	 ¶.• 
We th' SDE FiuIt Control 

i 	,• 	
. 	 Pan ba.'', Guwahatl-1. 	 . 	

.. 
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The Chief General Manager 
Assarn Telecom Circle 
Ulubarl 
Guwahati —781007. 

Proper Channel. 

12 

Dated at Guwahati, the 07-03-2002. 

Sub:- Request for refund ofdemurrage ch ge. 

Sir, 

With due respect, I have the honor to represent the following few lines for favour of 
your kind information and sympathetic order please. 

That Sir, I had been allotted a seat in the Type-I! Cr. D Mess (4 seated) at Upper Stra 
i 
ad 

Road, Panba.zar, Guwaha(j-1 In 17-07-1977 and all the facts have been elaborately 
brought to the notice of your subordinates vide my eariler applications. 

That after bifurcation of the Post., & eIegraphs Deptt. Into Department of Posts and 
Department of Telecom ,all the occupants of Postal quarter except the members of our 
Mess have been shifted to Type-I! Qr. No. 18,26 & 30 of Telecom Deptt. at Lower StraJ 
Road, Panbazar, GuwaAa , 1 .)9w ver, later on , separate quarters have been allo.tted to 
other members otthe'Il1V1.Iuãfly; only I had been allotted a seat in the Linemen 
Mess at CTO Compound, anbazar, Guwahati-!.. 

That I could not shift to Lineman Mess and had to stay In the original Mess as the ro 
had already been occupying by (9 a Mess member with his family, Qn e.ther hand 
the Circle union of NFTE Lineman Mess Class-C had also stood against the of ailotm 
of a seat In the Lineman Mess and they submitted a memorandum to you In this respe 
And as a result, I compelled to stay in the Cr. D Mess for long. 

That after bifurcation of the Deptt., the Type-IT, Cr. D Mess has been handed overto 
Deptt. or Posts. During this period, keeping the senior staff like us aside, Type-IT Qr. No. 
14, 21, 22, 26 &lave been allotted among the some otherjunlor staff. Moreover, wo 
quarters bearing no. 10 and 18 belong to Telecom Deptt. had been allotted to two posti 
employees and not only both of them are occupying the said quarters, but also the 
occupant of the qr. No. 18 has let out the quarter to a Telecom Employee. 

S. 	That Sir, there was three rooms In the Mess where I used stay. The 1. room was allottted 
to Shri Sukumar Sharma, an empioyee of Ppstal Deptt. as the Mess belongs to that Dett 
The 2k'. Room was OCCUpIe et1c3. one was utilized by the Postal Deptt. M go-
down for their use. 

Contd. To.... 2. 

Vf) A a 
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That Sir, all of sudden , a sum of Rs. 986.00 has been deducted from my salary for the 
month Aug, 95 as demurrage charge which Is continued till 10-1200O without any prior 
notice either from 0/0 the CGMT or GMT, Guwahafi 

That Sir, same case was happened in respect of Shri Balkuntha Kailta, Lineman, Shri 
Praneswar Bezbaruah, SSS and Shri Bhabit Ch. Deka, RIM (all attached to GM, •  
Kamrup) and the demurrage charge recovered from their pay, has been refunded . Only 
my case is not settled so far. 

That Sir, there was no other alternatives for a poor employee like me, but to occupy a 
In Cr. D Mess for prevention of NFTE Lineman & Cr. C Union on shift from Cr. D Mes 
to Lineman Mess and for uw. -allotment of a quarter inspite of epeatcd requests. 

On the light of the facts stated above, I most fervently request your honour ldndly  
ito consider my case sympathetically on humanity ground and arrange to reftind the deiuürrage 

:f: charge and HRA for which act of your kindness 
, I shall ' emain ever grateftil th yàu. 

Thanking you sir. 

- 	Yours faithfully, 

S 

(Hara Kanta Kalita) 
Wireman 

O/o the SDE, F/C, Guwahatl-1 



BIiAIF SA NCHAR NIGAM LIMITED 
0/0 THE GENERAL MANAGJR 
KAMRUP TELECOM DISTRJ(T 

SUWAHATI7 
From 

The DivLjfonaJ Engineer (Pig) 
O/o the General Manager 
Kamrup Telecom District 

1'o CuwaiiaU —781007. 

Thu Chief Accoun omcer (IF\) 
0/0 the (;enL -al Maiiager 
Kainrup Telecom District 
GUWjbtl —781007. 

No. B/I-I- 1/Qtr. Re0V200203/88 	
Dated at Cuwajiati, the 18-04-2002. 

Sub::. Refund of Damage Ch rge_ce of Shrl Hant Kanta Kalita, Wlreman. 
Ref:- DGM (Pig) 010 the GMT/Kamrup letter No. P 1,BG:1I/9,'pt.1I19 dt. 13-02-2002 

With reference to the above letter, tht case of 
S1I Hant 	KaUta, WA1 has been reviewed thoroughly and found that the said Kajita was not unautlIo-ied occupant of the 

Cr. D 
Me 	t tipper Stind Road, Guwajj 'fly seat was allotted vIde letr no. 	I-32rn78,18 dated 
07-07-1 977 by the thee Divisional 	

781001. - 	
Due to blrcatjon otLar)d & Building in between postaj& 

Telecoi DeptL the said 
Mess building falls under Postal side and the 

occupanta of the said Mess were a!ked to vacate and 
shift to newly created Lineman 

Mess at CTO Compound vide CGMT/GH'I letter 
no. PLBG1Ii59 

dated 02-1t13 but Sun Kalita could not shift to Lineman 
Mess a.i one of thi Mess member, Siul &1k1JM Kalita , L'1f had Occupied it with his family. 

An IflvCstigaUon as per instruction of the then TDM. cu cajijed out and found that there was a family as menUoned above. 	
m. Estate Officer was  

AJthough the Deptt. was not able to get vacated the faxnJly of ShrI Baikuntha 
Kalj(a1  

COUCII(Jy Shri ILK. KaIita Was deciured us u:Iau(hozjzed occupant and Thialiy Imposed a damage 01-05.95, 
ch 	@ Ri. 986.00 per month as penulty upon 

him de Circle omce letter no. PL13GII/9211 dated 

So, the action was taken by the (hen TDMcurtate Orncer as 
per instruct)o11 

issued by the Circle Ofljce stated above. 

Contd, To Page 2. 
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Thea CUse 
'A'asrecozl4!fl(.1;(,(.(J :r 

WUVIIIg otT (ha tiuJIg charge in fUvour of Shrj ILK. 

Kj becaust it Is fOUnd froni (1w reie%'aBhl 
records Hvujjbj in th1 ofllce that there Is no Tuuj on the 

past of the OCCUpaH( 

This is for Your 1U5 	iid 	
action piee 

Dlf5j011j EngInc (PI 
0/0 the G.f ICanIrup Teiecom District 

Guwaha(i.7 

• 	 . .. 	

0 	 .. Copy t0 Th 	
En!naor

for IHfurIua(j0 ajcj 

flecessary UCth)fl please 

DiVisional Engjnee (Plc 
o the G.iL Kanirup Telecom District  

., 	.1.. •  

.. 	 0 



4t'$ 1c 
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I hr ( hiel :cc4)ilIIl' ( )fticer 
o the 	\ 	iger 

;iiiiiii 	1 (ftC)iii l)ist rid 
(,(i atiati 	781007 

ii I):- Relti tid of I)aliiage ( harge recoered illegally from my salary 

l'tespec I ((l Si i. 

oil  

--j-- 

Killdl
,
N refer to the let icr bea ring no. DII - I /Qt r-  Reui (/2002-03/88 dated 

I 8-1)4-21102 issued by the t)i• isiouiiml Engineer ( Pig) 0/0 the General i\la niager, 
K;miiiruuju Itrtiimuu l)klriui. (uu ali:uii ;nI(lree(i to \ ou on (lie subject referred 

lI 	thui s;iiul leller viuuur lion 	as iuil rmiuerl (hat I was hot huilalithioriie(I 
(ItcIIl)uuul ul (lie (,i. I) \Irs% am I p1wr SIm;imI Ru)a(J. (,uu'.ali,utj and the recover 
III l)uuiuut' ( Inirg 	as uuui;iuuihu ri/eul and iii (lie saul letter voill ,  Ilouiouur was also ilutorui,uil ili;ui smeti•ssir 	action he taken to rehuiid the l)aniage ( barge so 
Itd(JS ti'etl (I4)iii uiie 	li is dl)iiiledliomi, I m 	reler to I ll 	letter (laled 28-02- 0 	itlIrrsuI to ou on ili miiatter reqiiesiiuig your guodseif 

to refund my recovereti I) a in age ( Ii a rge 

That Sir, even after a lapse of seven months from the issuance of the letter miieu t itimmed a hove by the I). E. ( PIg) 0/0 the C. M .T, Cuwa ha Ii addressed I o oil, sour lioumolur has not takemi any step vet to arrange to refund of my 
ieco cued I );m iii age (.11 a rge 

I mutter ilit' ;uhiu e circumlistaulces. I (imice again request your honour to 
arm:uuigr ((I rt•luumi(f of,  I)amiiage ( hiarge recovered from mliv salary alongwithm 
atIiuik.ihIt iuiI(1est u I 	% 0 Ion a perio(I iii one umiouitli else I shall he left no 
oilier aIftrmIatie hut to lake I 	I heI1i for lime check gelling justice . I shall be 
Ii ughul tra t ehul 10 suit tu) gel a reIlly on iii is fr om your end at yur earliest 

IIi.uuikuiig 	ou 

\los( Smileerely Yours, 

acL 

(I Ia ra b.a ri(a Kali(a) 
\\ irelilali . 

( up .% 	I. I lie l)i kiomial Fiiiiieer (Pig) o/o (lie (\lI. (iiahaii - 7 w.r.t. his 
Itr ui,. U/I I- l/ ( ?lr- Rerit/2002 - 03/88 daletl 18-1)4-2002. his 
liwiwum u. meqtuesieil to fuuiiwr iulierveul iii (lye matter 

2. I lie I)i isiouial F:uigi,ietr (;(luiill) ().'O (.\FF. (;tuuliiti for his kind 
il)iiiIit 14)11 :u isd 
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I 	
FCCuW)UiUgt.(j ir 	

•nnge c1,arc In faVoUr of '' 

	

unj ftu; the i c1' 	rcc•j 	in this office that there is no Ia t o 
p. 

fli k I? 1 	%'tluj pci - us;, 	I 	t'cc• actiuji 	Ie;i 

J ) ivL;j,j Jii gliictr (1 'Ig) 
h C 	kIlnIjJJ) 	 I) itikt 

Lt• i 	 ln:ijcr (A1 Inn) u/o (he MTIKa:nrup, Guwajiati for in formatj( C 	ict Ion 1)klMc 

l)ivI.sj,1j Esigineci• (Pig) 
(;/o thQ G.M. Kawri'p 'l'Cleçoin Dstjjct 

Gu1vi;fl..7 
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CENTRAL ADHINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUJAHATI BENCH. 

. • 	 Original Aplication No. 259 of 1999. 

Date of Order 	This the 6th Day of August,2001' 

The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N.ChoWdhury.ViCe-Chairnlan. 

The Hon 'ble Mr K.K.Shiritia, Adrnini3trative Member. 

Shri. Haraknta Kalita 1  
SOn of late NibharSha Ram Kalita, 
resident of panbazar, 
p.S.panbizar, C?iahati- 	 . . Applicant. 

By Advccato Sri Sukurnar Sarma. 

- Versus - 

Union of India, 
reprented by th Secretary 
to the Govt. of India, 
Ministry 'f CornrnunictiOn/ 
Director General of Telecommunication, 
Sanchar DflFan, 
NOW Delhi. 

The Chief 	neral Manager, 
Assain Ticcn circle t  
Guw'ah at!. 

The TeloCcrt Discrict Manager. 
KafllrUP, Ju..ahati-7 

The Accounts Officer, 
Office of the Telecom District Manager, 
Guiahati-7 

r,rr '  Fnci1r,r.M.C. 
- 1 ... 	 . 	

U .J 	I .. V . ...1 - 	* - -. 	 - - - - - - - 

Telephone achang(.G'UWahE1ti - l. 	. . . Respondents. 

... •.•;\_% 

VB Y  Shri B.C..Pathak, Addi.C.G.S.C. 

L 	
ORDER 

,1CH0111DHURY j.(VC) 	- - - - 

• 	 The controversy raised in this application pertaiS 

to an order datcd 7 .3 .94 by which the respondents sought 

e 
to recover e,c:ess payment regarding Special Duty Al10aflC 

during the period from 23.11.9 to 2.8.90,afld also an ord 

of dies non for .is absence on 27.1.93 and 28.1.93. 

It 20 	 The, appliflt La presnt.Y working under the respOn- 

dents as ,'Iireman. By the impugned order dated 793.94 the 

contd. .2 

I f  - 

r I,  

F. 



j 

re;pondents or - ered for recovery of a sura Of i,1161/-

cccrc1Irig to the repnderits was an excess payment mu 

during the Period of lea 	of,  the appliCant. A4rnittedlY, 

the applicant 's •\hscnt from 23 .1]. .89 to 2.8.90 on medical 

ground. During that period f he was suffering from tueru1oci 

Th applicant, stated and contended that he was not,paid 

SDA during the leave period and therefore in the circumstances 

question of recowry of from. him did ot arise. Admittedly 

the purported recovtry was made dri 7 .3 .94 against the payment 

which was ma:ie for the period of November 1989 to August 1990- 

Uo reason a&- 3uch are shown what.;preyented the respondents 

for making such recovery early. Be that as it may, since 

the matter is In diiputo w. are of the view that the matter 

requires re -conide ration. Accordingly the respondents are 

directed to examine the records and thereafter ascertain 

to whether any SDA Was recovered from the applicant 

ring the aforers.jd periods The appl.cant should, also bee ri 

shown the reccr:, and made known to him any excess 'payment 

."made to him. The respondents are diec ted to cornlete the 

eN 	
s' 

•ve exercise within 1. month from the date of receipt of 

this orUer As regards the order of dies non we however, 

could not uphold the order of dies non for 27 .1.93 and 

28.1.93. Admittedly on the own showing of the respondents 

it received casual leave appliCatiOn on 6.2.93 though the 

applicant clauiied that he submitted the application on 

26.1.93 and left the same in the attendance register written 

by Sri 	I.EOra, Technician. ssuuing that he filed the 

plicLiOn on 6.2 .93 	thu i1d nOt have been a ground 

uing diei nor. • 	". ':rdcr dated 1 	0 4 arci 29 .9.9 

holding the absence of the applicant as dies non for' the 

period of 	2' 	.1.93 	to 23.1.93 	are 	set aside and 
quashed. 

contd. .3 
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c 205 are alC d i rCtCd 
to ro_cXiflC the entire 

ent  

t0 
t SDJ to the ppl1Caflt for the 

ore nt10fl 	1)0110d on giv.tfl reasonab 	
ttY •to opport  

N.iiJ 

te applicar to make 	
statemefl 	ter 

h 	

comp t 
his 	

ion oC. 

thEi an(Ury the respo 	
iha1l 	rnish hi'n 

a copy o the 

order. In the event it apYa'S 
that there was no SD paid 

to the appliCa 	
Ur1ng LUC atOrefl1flti0fl 	

period the re5p° 

dtSha1l r:eWd te same 	
ant within a month 

to the applic 

ttererCm. 

With this 	
serVati 	

the applicatiofl stands disposed  
0  

Th° 	
boWeveL. he 	 order Go to coStS.. 

no  

•gtI1c4 to =9 Copy 
	-I 

	

'4 
	 ,b (> 

/ 

	

:1 	TVTl1I 

cich. 	 I 

	

I1" 	
171  

.1 	 • r '  

!L. - 	 . 	
.5' 	

• 	 .. 

•:-J" 
II 


